## 503812428 05/04/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859076

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JACK SCHMITT			03/10/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	AMINI I	AMINI INNOVATION CORPORATION		
Street Address:	8725 RI	8725 REX ROAD		
City:	PICO R	PICO RIVERA		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90660	90660		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type 2956		29563424		
/ application realiser		20000121		
CORRESPONDENCE				
		(310)394-4477		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provided	· · · ·		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-451-0647		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 15-31055 DANIEL M. CISLO		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-451-0647 dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com CISLO & THOMAS LLP 12100 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 15-31055 DANIEL M. CISLO /Daniel M. Cislo/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent will be sen		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Incl. Cohmitt	Name: Amini Innovation Corporation			
Jack Schmitt	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8725 Rex Road			
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2016				
Assignment Merger	citu. Pico Rivera			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pico Rivera			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 90660			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 💹 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Daniel M. Cislo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90025				
Phone Number: 310-451-0647				
Docket Number: 15-31055	Deposit Account Number 032030			
Email Address: dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com	Authorized User Name Cislo & Thomas LLP			
9. Signature:	5/4/16			
Signature				
Daniel M. Cislo	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
	PATENT			

REEL: 038458 FRAME: 0646

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Jack Schmitt, on behalf of myself and Jack Schmitt Design Associates at 26431 Crown Valley Parkway, Suite 250, Mission Viejo, California 92691, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby totally and irrevocably quit all claims, assign, release, convey, and otherwise transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to all works in the entire furniture line entitled GRAND MASTERPIECE, including any and all copyright and/or design patent applications throughout the world, as well as any and all copyrights and/or design patents that arise from said applications, to Amini Innovation Corporation, having a place of business at 8725 Rex Road, Pico Rivera, California 90660, including, but without limitation, all copyrights and design patents in all of the furniture items in the furniture line entitled GRAND MASTERPIECE.

Executed at Mission Viejo, California this 10 day of March, 2016.

Jack Schmitt Design Associates

\\srv-DB\TMDOCS\05-14691\Assignment for GRAND MASTERPIECE.DOC

а

÷

**RECORDED: 05/04/2016**